

# Instructions for Linbar® Part # 909-1

Fits Honda Shadow Ace 750 cc



www.lindbycustom.com  
320 E. Crowther Ave., Placentia, CA 92870  
Phone (714) 528-0085 • Fax (714) 528-0087

1. Remove left and right floorboards.
2. Remove front and rear exhaust flange bolts and loosen up 2 rear nuts there support the muffler, move the header out of the way.
3. Install the 2 lower mounts of the Linbar using the 2 8mm x 35mm long bolts with washers to the bracket located just underneath where the floorboards are mounted.
4. Install the 2 top mounts using the 2 u-bolts.
5. Install the exhaust and the floor boards and tighten nuts and bolts to manufacturer's specs.
6. Hardware included:
  - 2 Hex bolts 8mm x 35mm 1.25
  - 2 Flat washers 8mm
  - (2) 25/6" x 1 1/8" U-Bolts
  - (4) 5/16" Flat washers
  - (4) 5/16" Nylon lock nuts
  - Replace the nylon lock nuts and add 5/16" washers to the U-clamps.

\*Bar width: 35 1/2"

